Archery — TARGET & 3D v‘<

STATE GAMES
OF AMERICA

QUALIFYING EVENT

Register online at CornhuskerStateGames.com

GENERAL INFORMATION Sponsored by:

DATES:

Target & 3D Events: July 18-19, 2020. sc H E E Ls

Complete schedule of events listed below
SITE: Lincoln Archery Range (44th & Superior, Lincoln)

AWARDS: Custom Cornhusker State Games gold, silver and bronze medals will be awarded to the top three finishers in each
competitive division. No medals will be awarded in the non-competitive divisions.

NOTE: Age determined as of July 18, 2020.
If your class in not offered within your age division, please contact the CSG office for the correct placement.

For all classes with Bowhunter - After you start scoring there will be no more adjusting of your sight!

TARGET EVENTS—750 Round

SUNDAY, JULY 19

Check-in: 7 a.m.—7:45 a.m.

Check-in times will be strictly enforced.
Competition Begins: 8:15 a.m.

TARGET EVENTS—Indoor 450 Round

SATURDAY, JULY 18

Check-in: 12 pm -2 pm *

Check-in times will be strictly enforced.
Competition Begins: 2 pm. One shooting lines.

3D MARKED YARDAGE EVENTS

SATURDAY, JULY 18

Check-in: 7:30 a.m. -8 a.m.

Shooting Times: 7:45a.m.—10a.m.

Note: Scores must be turned in by 2 p.m. unless approved by the director.

TARGET EVENTS—Target High Score
OVERALL SCORE FROM 750 Round, Marked 3D, and Indoor 450 Round EVENTS will be added together.

Awards: Awards ceremony will be held at approximately on Sunday, July 19, approximately one hour after 750 Round is
complete.



TARGET EVENTS—750 Round

Event Name
PeeWee Male 8 and under
Male PeeWee
Male Cub 9-11 years old
Freestyle Limited Recurve
Barebow
Freestyle
Bowhunter freestyle
Male Youth 12-14 years old
Freestyle Limited Recurve
Barebow
Freestyle
Bowhunter freestyle
Male Young Adult 15-17 years old
Freestyle Limited Recurve
Barebow
Freestyle
Bowhunter freestyle
Adult Male 18-49
Freestyle Limited Recurve
Barebow
Freestyle Limited
Freestyle
Bowhunter Freestyle
Traditional
Male Senior 50-59
Freestyle Limited Recurve
Barebow
Freestyle Limited
Freestyle
Bowhunter Freestyle
Traditional
Silver Senior Male 60-69
Freestyle Limited Recurve
Freestyle
Bowhunter freestyle
Master Senior Male 70 and Over
Freestyle
Bowhunter freestyle
Male All Ages
Physically Challenged
Non Competitive

Event Code

101

102
103
105
106

107
108
110
111

112
113
115
116

117
118
119
120
122
123

124
125
126
127
129
130

131
134
135

139
140

141
142

TARGET EVENTS—Indoor 450 Round

Event Name
PeeWee Male 8 and under
Male PeeWee
Male Cub 9-11 years old

Event Code

201

Event Name
PeeWee Female 8 and under
Female PeeWee
Female Cub 9-11 years old
Freestyle Limited Recurve
Barebow
Freestyle
Bowhunter freestyle
Female Youth 12-14 years old
Freestyle Limited Recurve
Barebow
Freestyle
Bowhunter freestyle

Female Young Adult 15-17 years old

Freestyle Limited Recurve
Barebow

Freestyle

Bowhunter freestyle
Adult Female 18-49
Freestyle Limited Recurve
Barebow

Freestyle Limited
Freestyle

Bowhunter Freestyle
Traditional

Female Senior 50-59
Freestyle Limited Recurve
Barebow

Freestyle Limited
Freestyle

Bowhunter Freestyle
Traditional

Silver Senior Female 60-69
Freestyle Limited Recurve
Freestyle

Bowhunter freestyle
Master Senior Female 70 and Over
Freestyle

Bowhunter freestyle
Female All Ages
Physically Challenged
Non Competitive

Event Name
PeeWee Female 8 and under
Female PeeWee
Female Cub 9-11 years old

Event Code

151

152
153
155
156

157
158
160
161

162
163
165
166

167
168
169
170
172
173

174
175
176
177
179
180

181
184
185

189
190

191
192

Event Code

251



Freestyle Limited Recurve
Barebow

Freestyle

Bowhunter freestyle

Male Youth 12-14 years old
Freestyle Limited Recurve
Barebow

Freestyle

Bowhunter freestyle
Male Young Adult 15-17 years
old

Freestyle Limited Recurve
Barebow

Freestyle

Bowhunter freestyle
Adult Male 18-49
Freestyle Limited Recurve
Barebow

Freestyle Limited
Freestyle

Bowhunter Freestyle
Traditional

Male Senior 50-59
Freestyle Limited Recurve
Barebow

Freestyle Limited
Freestyle

Bowhunter Freestyle
Traditional

Silver Senior Male 60-69
Freestyle Limited Recurve
Freestyle

Bowhunter freestyle
Master Senior Male 70 and
Over

Freestyle

Bowhunter freestyle
Male All Ages
Physically Challenged
Non Competitive

202
203
205
206

207
208
210
211

212
213
215
216

217
218
219
220
222
223

224
225
226
227
229
230

231
234
235

239
240

241
242

TARGET EVENTS—Target High Score

Event Name
Male Cub 9-11 years old
Freestyle
Male Youth 12-14 years old

Freestyle
Male Young Adult 15-17 years
old

Freestyle
Adult Male 18-49
Freestyle

Event Code

305

310

315

320

Freestyle Limited Recurve
Barebow

Freestyle

Bowhunter freestyle

Female Youth 12-14 years old
Freestyle Limited Recurve
Barebow

Freestyle

Bowhunter freestyle

Female Young Adult 15-17 years old
Freestyle Limited Recurve
Barebow

Freestyle

Bowhunter freestyle
Adult Female 18-49
Freestyle Limited Recurve
Barebow

Freestyle Limited
Freestyle

Bowhunter Freestyle
Traditional

Female Senior 50-59
Freestyle Limited Recurve
Barebow

Freestyle Limited
Freestyle

Bowhunter Freestyle
Traditional

Silver Senior Female 60-69
Freestyle Limited Recurve
Freestyle

Bowhunter freestyle

Master Senior Female 70 and Over
Freestyle

Bowhunter freestyle

Female All Ages

Physically Challenged

Non Competitive

Event Name

Female Cub 9-11 years old
Freestyle

Female Youth 12-14 years old
Freestyle

Female Young Adult 15-17 years old
Freestyle

Adult Female 18-49

Freestyle

252
253
255
256

257
258
260
261

262
263
265
266

267
268
269
270
272
273

274
275
276
277
279
280

281

284
285

289
290

291
292

Event Code

355

360

365



Bowhunter Freestyle
Male Senior 50-59
Freestyle

Bowhunter Freestyle
Silver Senior Male 60-69
Freestyle

Bowhunter freestyle
Master Senior Male 70 and
Over

Freestyle

Bowhunter freestyle
Male All Ages
Physically Challenged
Non Competitive

3D MARKED YARDAGE

Yardages below-

Cubs — 25 YD Max
Youth & Traditional — 35 YD Max
All Others — 50 YD Max

Event Name
PeeWee Male 8 and under
Male PeeWee
Male Cub 9-11 years old
Barebow
Freestyle
Bowhunter freestyle
Male Youth 12-14 years old
Barebow
Freestyle

Bowhunter freestyle
Male Young Adult 15-17 years
old

Barebow

Freestyle
Bowhunter freestyle
Adult Male 18-49
Freestyle Limited Recurve
Barebow

Freestyle Limited
Freestyle
Bowhunter Freestyle
Traditional

Male Senior 50-59
Barebow

Freestyle Limited

322

327
329

334
335

339
340

341
342

Event Code

601

603
605
606

608
610
611

613
615
616

617
618
619
620
622
623

625
626

Bowhunter Freestyle
Female Senior 50-59
Freestyle

Bowhunter Freestyle
Silver Senior Female 60-69
Freestyle

Bowhunter freestyle

Master Senior Female 70 and Over
Freestyle

Bowhunter freestyle

Female All Ages

Physically Challenged

Non Competitive

Event Name
PeeWee Female 8 and under
Female PeeWee
Female Cub 9-11 years old
Barebow
Freestyle
Bowhunter freestyle
Female Youth 12-14 years old
Barebow
Freestyle
Bowhunter freestyle

Female Young Adult 15-17 years old

Barebow

Freestyle
Bowhunter freestyle
Adult Female 18-49
Freestyle Limited Recurve
Barebow

Freestyle Limited
Freestyle
Bowhunter Freestyle
Traditional

Female Senior 50-59
Barebow

Freestyle Limited

370
372

377
379

384
385

389
390

391
392

Event Code

651

653
655
656

658
660
661

663
665
666

667
668
669
670
672
673

675
676



Freestyle 627 Freestyle 677

Bowhunter Freestyle 629 Bowhunter Freestyle 679
Traditional 630 Traditional 680
Silver Senior Male 60-69 Silver Senior Female 60-69

Freestyle 634 Freestyle 684
Bowhunter freestyle 635 Bowhunter freestyle 685
Master Senior Male 70 and Over Master Senior Female 70 and Over

Freestyle 639 Freestyle 689
Bowhunter freestyle 640 Bowhunter freestyle 690
Male All Ages Female All Ages

Physically Challenged 641 Physically Challenged 691
Non Competitive 642 Non Competitive 692
Novice Bowhunter 18-59 Novice Bowhunter 18-59

Novice Bowhunter 643 Novice Bowhunter 693

COMPETITION FORMAT

TARGET 750: 75 arrows total, 25 each at 40-50-60 yards, at a 48” FITA face; Peewee at 10-15-20 yards; Cub at 10-20-30 yards;
Youth at 20-30-40 yards; Young Adults at 30-40-50 yards; Physically Challenged and Traditional Recurve Adults shoot at 20-30-
40 yards. Four-minute time limit for each five arrows unless stated differently on site. NFAA Rules used as guidelines only.
There will be NO practice rounds in between distances

INDOOR 450: 45 arrows total all shot at a 5 spot or single spot 40cm target (modified Vegas round) Cubs at 10 yards Youth,
Young Adult and Adults at 20 yards. Physically Challenged adn traditional will shoot at 20 yards as well. 4 minute time limit for
each 5 arrows 2 practice rounds to start the event. NFAA Rules used as guidelines only.

3D: One arrow per animal with a two-minute time limit per arrow. Targets scored 11-10-8-5-0.

For all classes with Bowhunter - After you start scoring there will be no more adjusting of your sight!

EQUIPMENT DEFINITIONS
TARGET EVENTS:

Barebow: No sight, any length stabilizer, person may string walk for sighting.
Freestyle Limited: Target equipment and fingers.
Freestyle: Target equipment and release aid

Bowhunter Freestyle: All sights (including fiber optics) with a maximum five horizontal reference points but no magnification,
12” stabilizer, peep sight and/or kisser button, release aid.

Freestyle Limited Recurve: Target recurves, sight, fingers, and long stabilizer.
Traditional: Recurve or long bow, no sight, no stabilizer, fingers.

The use of binoculars is allowed in all classes but no spotting scopes on the shooting line.

3D EVENTS:
Barebow: No sight, any length stabilizer, person may string walk for sighting.
Freestyle Limited: Target equipment and fingers.

Freestyle: Target equipment and release aid



Bowhunter Freestyle: All sights (including fiber optics) with a maximum five horizontal reference points but no magnification,
12” stabilizer, peep sight and/or kisser button, release aid.

Freestyle Limited Recurve: Target recurves, sight, fingers, and long stabilizer.

Traditional: Recurve or long bow, no sight, no stabilizer, fingers.

Physically Challenged:

Novice Bowhunter: This class is for beginning archers who have not be awarded a medal in the past 5 years

The use of a range finding device is permitted for Marked Yardage 3-D ONLY. No one is allowed a range finding device if they
are shooting the Unmarked 3-D.

JOIN US AT SPORTFEST AND OPENING CEREMONIES ON JULY 17!
Make plans to join us on Friday, July 17 at Lincoln East High and Seacrest Field for SportFest and the Opening Ceremonies!
SPORTFEST |4:30 —7 P.M. | LINCOLN EAST HIGH SCHOOL

SportFest is the pre-Opening Ceremonies party for Athletes and their families and includes a free meal for anyone with a Super
Pass. Meal is provided by Arby’s, Pepsi, Frito-Lay and Hiland Dairy.

OPENING CEREMONIES | 8 P.M. | SEACREST FIELD

Program includes: Parade of Athletes, Skydivers (Lincoln Sport Parachute Club), Introductions, Presentation of Colors (Nebraska
National Guard), National Anthem, Oath of Athletes, Mascot Showcase/Shirt Cannons, Featured Entertainment, Torch Lighting
Ceremony (Mystery Torchlighter), Fireworks, Photos/Autographs and more.

ATHLETE PACKETS & TEAM BOXES

PACKET SHIPPING AVAILABLE FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE: Save time, avoid hassles and receive your CSG gear more than a week
before the Opening Ceremonies by shipping your athlete packet ($10) or team box ($15). For more packet pickup information
go to http://cornhuskerstategames.com/athlete_packets.

REGISTRATION FEES & DEADLINES

For pricing and dates, please check the Archery web page.

IMPORTANT NOTE: There will be absolutely NO on-site registration.

MULTI-EVENT DISCOUNT NOTE: If registering for multiple events, all entries must occur in the same transaction to receive the
multi-event discount.

ENTRY FEE INCLUDES: Competition in the 2020 Cornhusker State Games; White cotton athlete shirt (micro-fiber or soft cotton
lightweight tri-blend upgrade available); Pass for free admission to SportFest, the Opening Ceremonies, and all competition
venues; Sponsor gifts and coupons.

PAPER ENTRY FORMS: Paper entry forms will be accepted with a $5 processing fee. Registering online at
CornhuskerStateGames.com saves time, money and trees.

FURTHER INFORMATION

Sport Specific Questions: Contact Archery Co Directors Matt Carmin (Third City Archers) & Becky Carmin at 308-379-5347 or
bowminarchery@gmail.com.



Online Registration/Website Questions: Contact the Cornhusker State Games office at 402-471-2544 or
info@nebraskasportscouncil.com.



